



बिहार BIHAR



उपरोक्त नोट को धारक ने अपने बैंक खाते में जमा कराया है।  
कॉम्प्लेंट के साथ ही सौंपा गया है।  
कॉम्प्लेंट के साथ ही सौंपा गया है।  
Y 351812

कुबरा खान 143  
अब निवृत्त कार्यपालक  
सीतामढ़ी - 11/02/18

### AGREEMENT

Agreement No :- 08 SBD / 2017-18  
Name of Works :- Construction of CD Works With maintenance Road from Atabul Khatoun s House to Madhopur Sultaupur To Tahar Path under GTSNY schem.

Name of Agence :- Shree Akhilesh kumar Chaudhari ,  
Village – Bagahi, Po. - Ramnagar, P.S- Runnisadpur ,  
Anchal – Runnisadpur, Dist – Sitamarhi.

Date of Start :- 09/02/2018

Date of Completion :- 9/02/2019

E.M. Deposit :-

This Agreement Made on 9/02/2018 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department , Works Division , Belsand of the one part and Shree Akhilesh kumar Chaudhari, Village – Bagahi, Po. - Ramnagar, P.S- Runnisadpur, Anchal – Runnisadpur, Dist- Sitamarhi. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Works under GTSNY Scheme.

अखिलेश कुमार चौधरी

11/02/18  
कार्यपालक अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
कॉम्प्लेंट के साथ ही सौंपा गया है  
9/02/18



Construction of CD Works With maintenance Road from Atabul Khatoon s House to Madhopur Sultaupur To Tahar Path Under GTSNY schem. And the employer has accepted the bid by The Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of rupees – 63,90,096.00 ( Sixty Three lacs ninty thousand Ninty Six only )

**NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :**

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract thereafter referred to, and they shall be form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity I all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement , viz.

- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works
- (iii) Contractor's Bid
- (iv) Contract Data
- (v) Special condition of contract and general conditions of contract.
- (vi) Specifications
- (vii) Drawings

प्राप्ति लेख सुमाद-गोमरी

14/11/18  
कायपालक आभयता  
प्राप्ति कार्य विभाग  
कायपालक बेलसंब  
9/11/18

## AGREEMENT

1. Agreement No. :- 08/2017-18
2. Name of Work :- Construction of CD Works With maintenance Road from Atabul Khatoon s House to Madhopur Sultaupur To Tahar Path under GTSNY schem.
3. Name of Agency :- Shree Akhilesh kumar Chaudhari ,  
Village - Bagahi, Po. - Ramnagar,  
P.S- Runnisadpur , Anchal - Runnisadpur,  
Dist - Sitamarhi.
4. Construction Cost :- Rs. 62,10,100 = ∞
5. Maintanance Cost :- Rs. 179996 = ∞
- Total :- Rs. 6390096 = ∞
6. Performance Security Deposit :- BG -
7. B.G. No. / Bank :-
8. Work Allotted rate :- 10% below:
9. The Employer shall retain S.D. of ( 2.5 % ) and 7.5 % security of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from the payment for roution maintenance of work.
10. Date of written order to commence :- 9/02/2018
11. Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :-
12. Total No. of Items :- Nos. 10

Note : SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.

श्री अखिलेश कुमार चौधरी  
Contractor

HUB  
- 9/02/18  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D., Works Division  
Belsand  
9/02/18



**Name of Work : Atabul Khatoon's House To Madhopir Sultanpur To Tahar Path**  
**Scheme:- GTSYNY**

**DIVISION : Belsand**

**BLOCK : Runnalsaidpur**

**LENGTH: 1.000 K.M**

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
				Figure	Words	
1	Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and lead, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.2 with lead upto 1000m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4.1	370.00	Cum.	173.32	Rupees Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Zero Only	64128.40 <del>64129.00</del>
2	<b>Granular Sub Base with Well Graded Material</b> Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Crushed Stone Aggregates and Local Sand), spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401	<del>562.50</del> 573.75	Cum.	2338.95	Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	1341972.56 <del>1315660.00</del>
3	<b>For Grading II Material</b> Extra width at H-Curve (2% of Total Quantity)	<del>11.25</del>	Cum.	<del>2338.95</del>	Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen and Paise Nineteen Only	26313.19
3	<b>Cement Concrete Pavement M-30</b> Construction of un-reinforced, dowel jointed at expansion and construction joint only, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501	<del>712.50</del> 726.75	Cum	7522.73	Rupees Fifty Three Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six and Paise Zero Only	5467144.03 <del>5350046.00</del>

कायपालक आभयता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल बेलसंभ



(7)

Name of Work : Atabul Khatoon's House To Madhopir Sultanpur To Tahar Path  
Scheme:- GTSYNY

DIVISION: Belsand

BLOCK: Runnisaiddpur

LENGTH: 1.000 K.M.

o.	Description of work	No. or Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
				Figure	Words	
10 6	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 1st year=	1	Each	28891.00	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One and Paise Zero Only	28891.00 ✓
11 7	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 2nd year=	1	Each	36308.00	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eight and Paise Zero Only	36308.00 ✓
12 8	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 3rd year=	1	Each	37557.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Zero Only	37557.00 ✓
12 9	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 4th year=	1	Each	44628.00	Rupees Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Zero Only	44628.00 ✓
14 10	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 5th year=	1	Each	51945.00	Rupees Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five and Paise Zero Only	51945.00 ✓
	Maintenance(B)					199329.00 ✓
	Total estimated cost in Figures(A+B)				7100108.00	7100109.93 ✓
	Quoted Amount				7100109.93	7100109.00
	Quoted rate in Words				Rupees Seventy One Lakhs One Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only	

44  
57812

Approved 10 (Ten) items valuing Rs. 71,00,108.00  
(Rs. Seventy one lacs one hundred eight) only

भरिलेगा सुमार-अम्परी

S. E. 11/12  
RWD works circle  
Sitamarhi

कायपालक अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
प्रमण्डल बेनसंर  
9/02/18



6

Name of Work : Atabul Khatoon's House To Madhopir Sultanpur To Tahar Path  
Scheme:- GTSYNY

DIVISION: Belsand

BLOCK: Runnisaipur

LENGTH: 1.000 KM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
				Figure	Words	
5	Cement Concrete Pavement M30 Extra width at H-Curve (2% of Total Quantity)	14.25	Gum	7522.73	Rupees One Lakh Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Ninety Only	107198.90
4	TRAFFIC SIGNS, MARKINGS & OTHER ROAD APPURTENANCES Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1703					
7	(i) Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	2	Each	2377.28	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Fifty Six Only	4754.56
8	(ii) 200 m stone (precast)	4	Each	632.07	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Twenty Eight Only	2528.28
5	GTSNY Sign Board Providing and fixing of typical GTSNY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and	2	Each	10125.41	Rupees Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty One and Paise Zero Only	20250.82 <del>20251.00</del>
Total Cost of Construction(A)				Rupees Sixty Nine Lakhs Seven Hundred Eighty and Paise Ninety Three Only		6900778.65 <del>6900788.93</del>

say 69 00 779.00

अखिलेश कुमार जेन्परी

2

14/11/18

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल बेलसंद

9/02/18

शुभ 9/2/18